

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 14667/2007 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in CRLRN No. 549/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM PAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Let notice issue on the ground as to on what evidence summons were
issued under Section 319 Cr.P.C.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the
Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master